
Genehmigung / Approval / Goedkeuring

Kundenname:
Client name:
Klantnaam:

Datum:
Date:
Datum:

Unterschrift:
Signature:
Handtekening:

Firmenstempel:
Company stamp:

Firmastempel:

0

3300

0

4241

-35

7065

7106

21832740

430950

2183

0

3303

0

4279

0

2122

0

3020

11597

Kroftman Structures B.V. P.O. Box 158 6900AD Zevenaar - The Netherlands
T +31 26 20 22 094  F +31 26 20 22 097 E sales@kroftman.com - I www.kroftman.com

UMSCHREIBUNG:
DESCRIPTION: Lagerhalle / Storage Building / Opslagloods H712-33 nonISO

PROJEKT:
PROJECT: Storage Building series

MODELL NR:
MODEL NR: LCA00145

DRAWING Nr.: REV.VER.:

© 2016 KROFTMAN STRUCTURES BV.
Kopieren ohne genehmigung ist 

nicht erlaubt

RELEASE-STAND: DATUM:
DATE: 11-04-2022 EINHEIT:

UNITS:  MM

RELEASE  ZEICHNET:
DRAWN: HM MAßST.:

SCALE: 1:100
GEWICHT:
MASS: 108,480 BLATT:

SHEET: 1-4 FORMAT A2 P
rin

te
d:

 1
8-

M
ar

-2
2

Modelnaam Qty Type DRW nr. Rev. Ver. Drawn Date Description Material Treatment Color Project Category Ordering ID Coil Profile PRINT-On Width Height Thickness Lip width Length DimSTR Mass

- 4 ASSEMBLY LCA00002-08-02 1 0 HM 25-01-2018 Wind brace roof H6 / wall H6/H7/H8-33 See List - Storage building H6 and H6/H7/H8-33Wind brace - 3876,000 2,088

- 8 ASSEMBLY LCA00003-08-05 1 0 HM 25-01-2018 Spankabel roof H7 See List - H7 Storage hall 2,244

- 1 ASSEMBLY LCA00145 1 0 HM 11-04-2022 Lagerhalle / Storage Building / Opslagloods H712-33 nonISOSee List - Storage Building series 108,480

- 2 ASSEMBLY LCA00145-01 0 0 HM 14-04-2021 Voorspant type H7-33 See List - Storage building H7 118,987

- 3 ASSEMBLY LCA00145-02 0 0 HM 20-09-2021 Tussenspant type H7-33 See List - Storage building H7-33 144,658

- 1 ASSEMBLY LCA00145-03 0 0 HM 14-04-2021 Baserails side wall See List - Storage building H7 112,442

- 1 ASSEMBLY LCA00145-03-01 0 0 HM 23-03-2022 Base rail FW/BW OD/RD + LD See List - Storage Building H7 9,656

- 1 ASSEMBLY LCA00145-03-02 0 0 HM 23-03-2022 Base rail FW/BW CLSD See List - Storage Building H7 19,440

- 1 ASSEMBLY LCA00145-05 0 0 HM 14-04-2021 Gordingen dak en zijkant See List - Storage building H6 405,846

- 1 ASSEMBLY LCA00145-06 0 0 HM 14-04-2021 Frame voorwand See List - Storage building H6 69,297

- 1 ASSEMBLY LCA00145-07 0 0 HM 14-04-2021 FW/BW closed See List - Storage building H6 79,638

- 1 ASSEMBLY LCA00145-08 0 0 HM 1-12-2017 Spankabels See List - Storage building H6 40,307

- 2 ASSEMBLY LCA00145-08-03 0 0 HM 17-09-2021 Windbrace long front / back H7-33 See List - Storage building H7-33 Wind brace - 2985,000 1,849

- 2 ASSEMBLY LCA00145-08-04 0 0 HM 17-09-2021 Windbrace front / backwall short H7-33 See List - Storage building H7-33 Wind brace - 2655,000 1,738

- 1 ASSEMBLY LCA00145-08-07 0 0 HM 16-08-2021 lca00142-08-07.asm See List - Storage Building H6/H7/H8h 10,274

- 1 ASSEMBLY LCA00145-09 0 0 HM 1-12-2017 Wand en dakbeplating See List - Storage building H6 903,729

- 1 ASSEMBLY LCA00145-09-01 0 0 HM 14-04-2021 Dakbeplating See List - Storage building H6 352,725

- 2 ASSEMBLY LCA00145-09-01-01 0 0 HM 13-07-2021 Dakbeplating start met 3x volle plaat See List - Storage building H6 126,095

- 1 ASSEMBLY LCA00145-09-02 0 0 HM 1-12-2017 Wandbeplating See List - Storage building H6 537,479

- 1 ASSEMBLY LCA00145-10 0 0 HM 14-04-2021 Trimmen See List - Storage building H6 117,461

- 1 ASSEMBLY LCA00145-10-01 0 0 HM 12-05-2021 Lekdorpel onderzijde See List - Storage building H6 25,921

- 1 ASSEMBLY LCA00145-56 0 0 HM 24-03-2022 Gutter system 125mm H7-33 See List - Storage buildings 1204,614

39 4 ASSEMBLY LCA00002-08-02-01 0 0 HM 10-08-2021 Steel cable H6 roof / side wall See List - Storage Building H6 Wind brace - 3876,000 1,985

40 2 ASSEMBLY LCA00145-08-03-01 0 0 HM 10-08-2021 Steel cable front/back wall long H6 See List - Storage Building H6 Wind brace - 2985,000 1,746

41 2 ASSEMBLY LCA00145-08-04-01 0 0 HM 10-08-2021 Steel cable front/back wall short H6 See List - Steel Building H6 Wind brace - 2655,000 1,635

90 8 ASSEMBLY LCA00003-08-05-01 0 0 HM 17-09-2021 Windbrace H7 roof See List - Storage building H7 Wind brace - 4291,000 2,141

BO-1 48 ASSEMBLY LCA00142-BO-1-12_5 0 0 HM 22-01-2020 M8x25 carrage bolt + nut + washer See List - Storage building H6 H7h H8h Fastener - 0,025

BO-1 35 ASSEMBLY LCA00142-BO-1-4_5 0 0 HM 22-01-2020 M8x25 carrage bolt + nut + washer See List - Storage building H6 H7h H8h Fastener - 0,025

BO-1 131 ASSEMBLY LCA00142-BO-1-7 0 0 HM 22-01-2020 M8x25 carrage bolt + nut + washer See List - Storage building H6 H7h H8h Fastener - 0,025

BO-1 44 ASSEMBLY LCA00142-BO-1-8_5 0 0 HM 22-01-2020 M8x25 carrage bolt + nut + washer See List - Storage building H6 H7h H8h Fastener - 0,025

BO-2 43 ASSEMBLY LCA00142-BO-2-5_5 0 0 HM 22-01-2020 M8x20 button head screw + nut + washer See List - Storage building H6 H7h H8h Fastener - 0,021

BO-2 10 ASSEMBLY LCA00142-BO-2-6_75 0 0 HM 22-01-2020 M8x20 button head screw + nut + washer See List - Storage building H6 H7h H8h Fastener - 0,021

BO-2 4 ASSEMBLY LCA00142-BO-2-7_5 0 0 HM 22-01-2020 M8x20 button head screw + nut + washer See List - Storage building H6 H7h H8h Fastener - 0,021

BO-3 8 ASSEMBLY LCA00142-BO-3-10_5 0 0 HM 22-01-2020 M12x40 hexagon bolt + nut + washer See List - Storage building H6 H7h H8h Fastener - 0,076

BO-3 32 ASSEMBLY LCA00142-BO-3-12 0 0 HM 22-01-2020 M12x40 hexagon bolt + nut + washer See List - Storage building H6 H7h H8h Fastener - 0,076

BO-3 30 ASSEMBLY LCA00142-BO-3-18 0 0 HM 22-01-2020 M12x40 hexagon bolt + nut + washer See List - Storage building H6 H7h H8h Fastener - 0,076

BO-3 48 ASSEMBLY LCA00142-BO-3-4_5 0 0 HM 22-01-2020 M12x40 hexagon bolt + nut + washer See List - Storage building H6 H7h H8h Fastener - 0,076

BO-3 109 ASSEMBLY LCA00142-BO-3-6 0 0 HM 22-01-2020 M12x40 hexagon bolt + nut + washer See List - Storage building H6 H7h H8h Fastener - 0,076

BO-3 32 ASSEMBLY LCA00142-BO-3-7_5 0 0 HM 22-01-2020 M12x40 hexagon bolt + nut + washer See List - Storage building H6 H7h H8h Fastener - 0,076

BO-4 48 ASSEMBLY LCA00142-BO-4-7 0 0 HM 22-01-2020 M8x20 torx countersunk screw + nut + washer See List - Storage building H6 H7h H8h Fastener - 0,016

BO-6 10 ASSEMBLY LCA00142-BO-6 0 0 HM 22-01-2020 M5x25 hexagon bolt + washer See List - Storage building H6 H7h H8h Fastener - 0,006

BO-9 12 ASSEMBLY LCA00142-BO-9-3 0 0 HM 22-01-2020 M8x25 carrage bolt + nut + washer square hole See List - Storage building H6 H7h H8h Fastener - 0,038

BO-9 2 ASSEMBLY LCA00142-BO-9-4_5 0 0 HM 22-01-2020 M8x25 carrage bolt + nut + washer square hole See List - Storage building H6 H7h H8h Fastener - 0,038

RD2 1 ASSEMBLY LOA00030 0 0 HM 01-01-2018 Roldeur wit compleet 275x305 cm (BxH) See List - Storage buildings Door Roldeur wit compleet 275x305 cm (BxH) 2750,000 3050,000 70,000

- 1 PART LCA00145-56-001 1 0 - - lca00145-56-001.prt - - 1204,614

01 12 PART LCA00142-02-006 1 0 HM 14-04-2021 Kolom C200 1.5mm H6/H7/H8-33 S390GD Z275 Galvanized Storage building H6/H7/H8-33 Profile C200/50/15 t=1.5mm C200-1.5mm C200-1.5 - L:3090 - Part:01 200,000 50,000 1,500 15,000 3090,000 3090 11,877

3 4 PART LCA00145-03-002 1 0 HM 14-04-2021 Baserail C200 profiel zijkant H6/H7/H8 S320GD Z275 Galvanized Storage building H6 H7 H8 Profile C200/50/15 t=1.5mm C200-1.5mm C200-1.5 - L:2865 - Part:3 200,000 50,000 1,500 15,000 2865,000 2865 10,972

04 16 PART LCA00145-02-010 1 0 HM 14-04-2021 dakligger C200x1.5mm H7-33 S390GD Z275 Galvanized Storage building H7-33 Profile C200/50/15 t=1.5mm C200-1.5mm C200-1.5 - L:3597 - Part:04 200,000 50,000 1,500 15,000 3596,643 3597 13,938

14 4 PART LCA00142-03-001 0 0 HM 14-04-2021 Baserail C200 profiel zijkant H6/H7/H8 S320GD Z275 Galvanized Storage building H6 H7 H8 Profile C200/50/15 t=1.5mm C200-1.5mm C200-1.5 - L:2865 - Part:14 200,000 50,000 1,500 15,000 2865,000 2865 10,975

15 8 PART LCA00142-05-002 1 0 HM 14-04-2021 Gording zijkant C200-1.5mm H6/H7/H8 S320GD_Z275 Galvanized Storage building H6 H7 H8 Profile C200/50/15 t=1.5mm C200-1.5mm C200-1.5 - L:2854 - Part:15 200,000 50,000 1,500 15,000 2854,000 2854 10,798

16 3 PART LCA00145-03-005 0 0 HM 14-04-2021 Baserail C100 profiel L voor / L+R achter H7 S320GD Z275 Galvanized Storage building H6 Profile C100/50/13 t=1.5mm C100-1.5mm C100-1.5 - L:1407 - Part:16 100,000 50,000 1,500 12,500 1407,000 1407 5,045

17 3 PART LCA00145-06-007 1 0 HM 14-04-2021 Gording V+A C100 1.5mm H7 S320GD_Z275 Galvanized Storage building H7 Profile C100/50/13 t=1.5mm C100-1.5mm C100-1.5 - L:1948 - Part:17 100,000 50,000 1,500 12,500 1947,500 1948 4,934

19 1 PART LCA00145-03-009 0 0 HM 14-04-2021 Baserail C100 profiel rechts naast roldeur H7 S320GD_Z275 Galvanized Storage building H7 Profile C100/50/13 t=1.5mm C100-1.5mm C100-1.5 - L:733 - Part:19 100,000 50,000 1,500 12,500 733,250 733 1,897

21 32 PART LCA00142-05-001 1 0 HM 14-04-2021 Gordingen dak C100 1.5mm H6/H7/H8 S320GD Z275 Galvanized Storage Building H6 H7 H8 Profile C100/50/13 t=1.5mm C100-1.5mm C100-1.5 - L:2758 - Part:21 100,000 50,000 1,500 12,500 2758,000 2758 7,140

22 1 PART LCA00145-06-010 0 0 HM 13-04-2021 Gording C100 profiel rechts naast roldeur H7 S390GD_Z275 Galvanized Storage building H7 Profile C100/50/13 t=1.5mm C100-1.5mm C100-1.5 - L:725 - Part:22 100,000 50,000 1,500 12,500 725,250 725 1,754

23 8 PART LCA00142-05-003 0 0 HM 14-04-2021 Gordingen dakgoot C200 1.5 mm H6/H7/H8 S390GD Z275 Galvanised Storage building H6 H7 H8 Profile C200+/50/15 t=1.5mm C200+-1.5mm C200+-1.5 - L:2858 - Part:23 200,000 50,000 1,500 15,000 2858,000 2858 10,976

24 4 PART LCA00145-06-001 1 0 HM 14-04-2021 Kolom L+R Rol/overhead-deur C100 1.5mm H7-33 S390GD Z275 Galvanized Storage building H7-33 Profile C100/50/13 t=1.5mm C100-1.5mm C100-1.5 - L:3654 - Part:24 100,000 50,000 1,500 12,500 3654,319 3654 9,412

25 4 PART LCA00145-06-002 1 0 HM 26-11-2018 Base rail/Bovenligger roldeur C100 1.5mm H6/H7/H8-33 S320GD Z275 Galvanized Storage building H6/H7/H8-33 Profile C100/50/13 t=1.5mm C100-1.5mm C100-1.5 - L:2763 - Part:25 100,000 50,000 1,500 12,500 2763,000 2763 7,067

26 4 PART LCA00145-06-003 0 0 HM 14-04-2021 Staander boven roldeur C100 1.5mm H7-33 S320GD Z275 Galvanized Storage building H7-33 Profile C100/50/13 t=1.5mm C100-1.5mm C100-1.5 - L:900 - Part:26 100,000 50,000 1,500 12,500 900,000 900 2,329

30 1 PART LCA00145-06-008 0 0 HM 14-04-2021 Kolom loopdeur links C100 1.5mm H7-33 S390GD Z275 Galvanized Storage building H7-33 Profile C100/50/13 t=1.5mm C100-1.5mm C100-1.5 - L:3030 - Part:30 100,000 50,000 1,500 12,500 3030,000 3030 7,790

31 1 PART LCA00145-06-009 0 0 HM 14-04-201 Kolom loopdeur rechts C100 1.5mm H7-33 S390GD Z275 Galvanized Storage building H7-33 Profile C100/50/13 t=1.5mm C100-1.5mm C100-1.5 - L:2781 - Part:31 100,000 50,000 1,500 12,500 2781,000 2781 7,121

33 4 PART LCA00145-06-012 0 0 HM 14-04-2021 Ligger boven V+A C100 1.5mm H7 S320GD Z275 Galvanized Storager building H7 Profile C100/50/13 t=1.5mm C100-1.5mm C100-1.5 - L:1543 - Part:33 100,000 50,000 1,500 12,500 1542,850 1543 3,903

34 1 PART LCA00142-06-015 2 0 HM 14-04-2021 Ligger boven LD2 C100 1.5mm H6/H7/H8 S320GD Z275 Galvanized Storage building H6/H7/H8 Profile C100/50/13 t=1.5mm C100-1.5mm C100-1.5 - L:1059 - Part:34 100,000 50,000 1,500 12,500 1059,000 1059 2,734

39 4 PART LCA00002-08-02-001 0 0 HM 19-02-2018 Kabel windverband 8mm 7x19 S355J2 Galvanized Storage tent ST600 0,749

40 2 PART LCA00145-08-03-001 0 0 HM 27-11-2018 Kabel windverband 8mm 7x19 S355J2 Galvanized Storage tent ST600 1,261

41 2 PART LCA00145-08-04-001 0 0 HM 27-11-2018 Kabel windverband 8mm 7x19 S355J2 Galvanized Storage tent ST600 1,150

42 18 PART LCA00145-09-01-001 0 0 HM 12-07-2017 Dakplaat 20-1090 S355J2 Polyester coating Storage building H6 Roof Panel - 3730,000 17,441

43 4 PART LCA00145-09-01-003 0 0 HM 01-07-2021 Dakplaat 20-1090 S355J2 Polyester coating Storage building H6 Roof Panel - 1920,000 8,978

45 24 PART LCA00145-09-02-001 0 0 HM 30-06-2021 Wandplaat 20-1090 S355J2 Polyester coating Storage building H6 Wall Panel - 3265,000 15,294

46 12 PART LCA00145-09-02-002 0 0 HM 01-07-2021 Wandplaat 20-1090 S355J2 Polyester coating Storage building H6 Wall Panel - 4645,000 21,759

47 2 PART LCA00145-09-02-003 0 0 HM 01-07-2021 Wandplaat 20-1090 S355J2 Polyester coating Storage building H6 Wall Panel - 1610,000 7,542

49 4 PART LCA00145-10-002 0 0 HM 01-07-2021 Windveer S355J2 Polyester coating Storage building H6 Trimm - 0,500 2700,000 4,194

49. 2 PART LCA00145-10-003 0 0 HM 01-07-2021 Windveer S355J2 Polyester coating Storage building H6 Trimm - 0,500 2700,000 4,173

50 4 PART LCA00145-10-004 0 0 HM 30-06-2021 Noktrim S355J2 Polyester coating Storage Building H6 H7h H8h Trimm - 0,500 3000,000 5,363

51 8 PART LCA00145-10-006 0 0 HM 30-06-2021 Daktrim zijkant S355J2 Polyester coating Storage building H6 H7h H8h Trimm - 0,500 3155,000 2,804

52 4 PART LCA00145-10-007 0 0 HM 30-06-2021 Hoektrim S355J2 Polyester coating Storage building H6 Trimm - 0,500 3290,000 3,167

53 3 PART LCA00145-10-008 0 0 HM 01-07-2021 Trim roldeur S355J2 Polyester coating Storage building H6 H7h H8h Trimm - 0,500 3020,000 2,269

77 9 PART LCA00145-12-010 0 0 HM 01-07-2021 Ondertrim recht S355J2 Polyester coating Storage Building H6 H7h H8h Trimm - 178,000 0,500 3000,000 2,002

77 1 PART LCA00145-12-116 0 0 HM 30-06-2021 Ondertrim haaks L S355J2 Polyester coating Storage building H6 H7h H8h Trimm - 0,500 3000,000 2,024

77. 1 PART LCA00145-12-015 0 0 HM 01-07-2021 Ondertrim haaks R S355J2 Polyester coating Storage building H6 H7h H8h Trimm - 0,500 3000,000 1,928

77. 1 PART LCA00145-12-115 0 0 HM 01-07-2021 Ondertrim haaks R S355J2 Polyester coating Storage building H6 H7h H8h Trimm - 0,500 3000,000 1,928

78 2 PART LCA00001-011 3 0 LE 20-11-2020 U-strip loopdeur Sendzimir - Storage Building series Bracket - 1,500 2130 2130 2,062

79 2 PART LCA00001-012 0 0 HM 03-04-2019 Klemstrip loopdeur Sendzimir - Storage Building series Bracket - 1,500 2128 2128 1,745

80 2 PART LCA00001-013 2 0 HM 15-09-2019 Bovenligger / Onderligger loopdeur LD2 Sendzimir - Storage building series Bracket - 1,500 1058 1058 0,937

81 1 PART LCA00001-026 1 0 HM 25-08-2020 Drip trim fundament SS 304 - Storage Building series Bracket - 110,000 1,500 1058,000 1058 1,622

83 2 PART LCA00145-10-014 0 0 HM 01-07-2021 Trim loopdeur zijkant S355J2 Polyester coating Storage building H6 H7h H8h Trimm - 160,000 0,500 2175,000 4,352

84 1 PART LCA00145-10-013 0 0 HM 01-07-2021 Lekdorpel loopdeur boven S355J2 Polyester coating Storage building H6 H7h H8h Trimm - 177,000 0,500 1059,000 0,689

85 1 PART LCA00145-10-012 1 0 HM 01-07-2021 Trim boven loopdeur S355J2 Polyester coating Storage building H6 H7h H8h Trimm - 81,000 0,500 1152,000 0,345

89 4 PART LCA00145-02-006 0 0 HM 14-04-2021 Kolom C200 2.5mm H6/H7/H8-33 S390GD Z275 Galvanized Storage building H6/H7/H8-33 Profile C200/60/15 t=2.5mm C200-2.5mm C200-2.5 - L:3090 - Part:89 200,000 60,000 2,500 15,000 3090,000 3090 20,617

90 8 PART LCA00003-08-05-001 0 0 HM 19-02-2018 Kabel windverband 8mm 7x19 S355J2 Galvanized Storage tent ST600 0,828

77.. 1 PART LCA00145-12-016 0 0 HM 01-07-2021 Ondertrim haaks L S355J2 Polyester coating Storage building H6 H7h H8h Trimm - 0,500 3000,000 1,929

BB 2 PART LCA00002-03-012 0 0 HM 30-06-2021 Butylband baserail ⌀9mm BUTYL - Storage Building H6 H7h H8h fundament - 11457,000 1,375

BB 1 PART LCA00002-03-012 0 0 HM 30-06-2021 Butylband baserail ⌀9mm BUTYL - Storage Building H6 H7h H8h fundament - 7065,000 0,848

BB 1 PART LCA00002-03-012 0 0 HM 30-06-2021 Butylband baserail ⌀9mm BUTYL - Storage Building H6 H7h H8h fundament - 2151,000 0,258

BB 1 PART LCA00002-03-012 0 0 HM 30-06-2021 Butylband baserail ⌀9mm BUTYL - Storage Building H6 H7h H8h fundament - 736,250 0,088

BB 1 PART LCA00002-03-012 0 0 HM 30-06-2021 Butylband baserail ⌀9mm BUTYL - Storage Building H6 H7h H8h fundament - 352,250 0,042

BO-7 10 PART KOOIMOER_M5 0 0 HM 30-06-2021 Käfigmutter / Cage nut / Kooimoer M5/1.2-1.6/H8.3x8.3 S235JRC Galvanized Sorage Building series Fastener  Kooimoer M5 M5 0,004

CB1 22 PART LCA00145-09-01-005 0 0 HM 30-06-2021 Schuimband 20x20 PE-schuim - Storae Building H6 H7h H8h Roof Panel - 1100,000 0,020

CB1 38 PART LCA00145-09-01-006 0 0 HM 30-06-2021 Schuimband 20x20 PE-schuim - Storage building H6 H7h H8h Roof Panel - 1100,000 0,012

DIN125A M12 HV14 88 PART DIN125A_M12_HV14 0 0 LE 01-05-2021 Washer (DIN125A) 140HV - - Fastener DIN125A M12 HV14 13,000 2,500 M12 0,006

DIN125A M8 HV14 128 PART DIN125A_M08_HV14 0 0 LE 01-05-2021 Washer (DIN125A) 140HV - - Fastener DIN125A M8 HV14 8,400 1,600 M8 0,002

DIN603 M8x25 8ST8 96 PART DIN603_M08X025_8ST8 0 0 LE 17-06-2021 MUSHROOM HEAD SQUARE NECK BOLT (DIN603) Cl.8.8 - - Fastener DIN603 M8x25 8ST8 8,000 25,000 M8x25 0,018

DIN933 M12x40 10S9 88 PART DIN933_M12X040_10S9 0 0 LE 01-05-2021 Hexagon Bolt (DIN933) Cl.10.9 - - Fastener DIN933 M12x40 10S9 12,000 40,000 M12x40 0,054

DIN933 M8x20 8ST8 8 PART DIN933_M08X020_8ST8 0 0 LE 01-05-2021 Hexagon Bolt (DIN933) Cl.8.8 - - Fastener DIN933 M8x20 8ST8 8,000 20,000 M8x20 0,014

DIN934 M12 CL08 88 PART DIN934_M12_CL08 0 0 LE 01-05-2021 Hexagon Nut (DIN934) Cl.8 - - Fastener 12,000 10,000 M12 0,016

DIN934 M8 CL08 128 PART DIN934_M08_CL08 0 0 LE 01-05-2021 Hexagon Nut (DIN934) Cl.8 - - Fastener 8,000 6,500 M8 0,005

DIN965_M8X20-TORX 24 PART DIN965_M8X20-TORX 0 0 HM 01-01-2018 Torx Countersunck screw M8x20 Cl.8.8 - - Fastener 8,000 20,000 M8x20 0,010

FS-3 4 PART LCA00145-09-01-004 0 0 HM 01-07-2021 Butylband 3x9 mm BUTYL - Storage building H6 H7h H8h Roof Panel - 0,000

K004 16 PART KSP00009 4 0 HM 23-08-2021 Bracket Baserail C200 - EAB S700 GALVANIZED Storage building Bracket 5,000 185,000 0,736

K006 16 PART KSP00011 2 0 LE 08-04-2021 Bracket Truss C200 S355 GALVANIZED Storage Building series Bracket 4,000 185,000 0,499

K010 4 PART KSP00015 1 0 LE 28-09-2021 Bracket Column/Truss Connection DX51+Z275 (Sendzimir) - Storage Building series Bracket 50,000 3,000 137,077 0,148

K011 64 PART KSP00016 0 0 HM 16-09-2021 Bevestigingsbeugel gordingen H6/H7/H8 S390GD - Storage building H6/H7/H8 Bracket - 3,000 0,277

K012 4 PART KSP00017 0 0 HM 21-11-2018 Bracket winbraces FW/BW H6 H7 H8 S355J2 Galvanized Storage building H6 H7 H8 Bracket - 6,000 0,218

K013 33 PART KSP00018 2 0 HM 01-07-2021 Beugel 90  90x75x94 d=3mm SENDZIMIR - Storage Building H6 H7h H8h Bracket 3,000 0,322

K014 4 PART KSP00019 0 0 HM 23-11-2018 Beugel spankabels kopgevel H6/H7/H8 S355J2 Galvanised Storage building H6 H7 H8 Bracket - 6,000 0,206

K015 24 PART KSP00020 0 0 HM 30-01-2018 Beugel spankabels zijkant + dak h6/H7/H8 S355J2 Galvanized Storage building H6 H7 H8 Bracket - 6,000 0,164

K016 13 PART KSP00021 0 0 HM 21-07-2021 Versteviging kolom boven R H6/H7/H8 SENDZIMIR - Storage hall H6 H7 H8 Bracket - 3,000 0,422

K017 13 PART KSP00022 0 0 HM 21-07-2021 Versteviging kolom boven L H6/H7/H8 SENDZIMIR - Storage hall H6 H7 H8 Bracket - 3,000 0,422

K018 5 PART KSP00023 1 0 HM 28-07-2021 Schetsplaat 3 nok H6 H7h H8h S700MC Galvanized Storage Building H6 H7h H8h Bracket - 3,000 982,656 6,293

K019 5 PART KSP00024 1 0 HM 28-07-2021 Schetsplaat 5 kolom L H6 H7 H8 S700MC Galvanized Storage Building H6 H7 H8 Bracket - 3,000 11,121

K020 5 PART KSP00025 0 0 HM 28-07-2021 Schetsplaat 6 kolom R H6 H7 H8 S700MC Galvanized Storage Building H6 H7 H8 Bracket - 3,000 11,123

K021 8 PART KSP00026 1 0 HM 30-06-2021 Hoedprofiel kort SENDZIMIR - Storage building H6 H7 H8 Bracket - 1,000 190,000 0,226

K022 8 PART KSP00027 0 0 HM 30-06-2021 Hoedprofiel L=1500mm SENDZIMIR - Storage building H6 H7 H8 Bracket - 1,000 1500,000 1,750

K023 4 PART KSP00028 1 0 HM 30-06-2021 U-profiel L=560mm SENDZIMIR - Storage building H6 H7 H8 Bracket - 1,000 580,000 0,745

K024 4 PART KSP00029 1 0 HM 30-06-2021 U-profiel L=885mm SENDZIMIR - Storage building H6 H7 H8 Bracket - 1,000 885,000 1,031

K025 1 PART KSP00030 1 0 HM 13-04-2021 Gording 3mm rechts van LD2 SENDZIMIR - Storage building H6 H7 H8 Bracket - 100,000 50,000 3,000 12,500 150,250 0,386

K026 5 PART KSP00031 0 0 HM 21-11-2018 Beugel 135  50x50x40 d=3mm SENDZIMIR - Storage building H6 H7 H8 Bracket - 3,000 0,085

K027 1 PART KSP00032 0 0 HM 17-09-2021 Baserail rechts loopdeur 3mm H6/H7/H8 SENDZIMIR - Storage building H6 H7 H8 Bracket - 3,000 0,534

K028 2 PART KSP00033 1 0 HM 30-06-2021 U-profiel nokplaat SENDZIMIR - Storage Building H6 H7 H8 Bracket - 1,000 935,000 1,270

LD2 1 PART LCA00001-005 0 0 HM 01-01-2019 Loopdeur hxb 210x97 + RVS beslag + Rubber S320 - - Door 950x2128 950,000 2128,000 2128,000 950x2128 45,000

REF 21 PART LCA00145-001 1 0 HM 30-06-2021 referentie part geen massa - Storage building H6 0,000

S5 32 PART SOA00001-007 0 0 HM 13-06-2018 Kausche / Wire rope thimble 8mm S235JR - - 0,028

S6 32 PART SOA00001-006 0 0 - 13-06-2018 Talurit Pressklem / clamp AlMg3 - - 0,015

SC-A r 850 PART PANSCHR_5-5X25_SSA2_2HEX1_R12 0 0 LE 30-06-2021 Paneel Schroef met Rubber Ring A2 - 1 Roof - Fastener Paneel Schroef met Rubber Ring, Ø5.5x25, BP2 5,500 25,000 Ø5.5x25 0,008

SC-A w 885 PART PANSCHR_5-5X25_SSA2_2HEX3_R12 0 0 LE 30-06-2021 Paneel Schroef met Rubber Ring A2 - 3 Wall - Fastener Paneel Schroef met Rubber Ring, Ø5.5x25, BP2 5,500 25,000 Ø5.5x25 0,008

SC-B g 40 PART PANSCHR_4-2X19_SSA2_2HEX2_R12 0 0 LE 30-06-2021 Paneel Schroef met Rubber Ring A2 - 2 Gable - Fastener Paneel Schroef met Rubber Ring, Ø4.2x19, BP2 4,200 19,000 Ø4.2x19 0,004

SC-B r 86 PART PANSCHR_4-2X19_SSA2_2HEX1_R12 0 0 LE 30-06-2021 Paneel Schroef met Rubber Ring A2 - 1 Roof - Fastener Paneel Schroef met Rubber Ring, Ø4.2x19, BP2 3,645 19,000 Ø4.2x19 0,003

SC-B t 136 PART PANSCHR_4-2X19_SSA2_2HEX4_R12 0 0 LE 30-06-2021 Paneel Schroef met Rubber Ring A2 - 4 Trimms - Fastener Paneel Schroef met Rubber Ring, Ø4.2x19, BP2 4,200 19,000 Ø4.2x19 0,004

SC-C 56 PART PANSCHR_4-2X13_STEE_2PH2_R00 0 0 LE 30-06-2021 Paneel Schroef, vlakke kop PH2 Steel GALVANIZED 0 none - Fastener Paneel Schroef, vlakke kop PH2, Ø4.2x13, BP2 4,200 13,000 Ø4.2x13 0,003

SC-I 120 PART PANSCHR_5-5X19_STEE_2HEX_R00 0 0 LE 30-06-2021 Paneel Schroef Steel GALVANIZED 0 none - Fastener Paneel Schroef, Ø5.5x19, BP2 5,500 19,000 Ø5.5x19 0,005

1 PART LOP00028-001_3048 Guide rail

1 PART LOP00028-002

1 PART LOP00028-003 0 0 HM 08-05-2018 RH heavy duty bracket S275J2 - Janus Garage doors 0,205

1 PART LOP00028-004

1 PART LOP00028-005 0 0 - - - S275J2 - - 0,000

1 PART LOP00028-006

1 PART LOP00028-007_3048 Guide rail

LCA00145 1-4 

Front wall
structure only

Back wall
structure only

LCA00145 1-4 

1x
C200/50/15 1.5mm

S390GD Z275

1x
C200/60/15 2.5mm

S390GD Z275

C100/50/12.5 1.5mm
S390GD Z275

C100/50/12.5 1.5mm
S390GD Z275

1x
C200/60/15 2.5mm

S390GD Z275

E-ESECTION  

2x
C200/50/15 t=1.5mm
S390GD Z275

2x
C200/50/15 t=1.5mm
S390GD Z275

BLATT-SHEETMAßST-SCALE 

RELEASE-STAND

DATUM-DATENAME

PROJEKT
PROJECT

ZEICHNUNGS NR.
DRAWING NR.

Maße ohne Toleranzangabe
(Measures without specification of tolerances)

Kopieren ohne Genehmigung ist 
nicht erlaubt.

ZUST. (Index)

GEPRÜFT

GEZEICHNET

Toolport GmbH
Gutenbergring 1-5
22848 Norderstedt / Germany

REV.VER. FORMAT

DATUM-DATEÄNDERUNG (changing)

ITEM NO.FERT ID NO.

UMSCHREIBUNG
DESCRIPTION

EINHEIT-UNITS

Lagerhalle / Storage Building /
Opslagloods H712-33 nonISO

Storage Building series

M1:100

LCA00145

1.0 A2

mm1-4



Genehmigung / Approval / Goedkeuring

Kundenname:
Client name:
Klantnaam:

Datum:
Date:
Datum:

Unterschrift:
Signature:
Handtekening:

Firmenstempel:
Company stamp:

Firmastempel:

 n x 2865

11559

TRAPEZBLECH CORRUGATED STEEL PANEL TÔLE TRAPÉZOÏDALE

 POLYESTERBESCHICHTUNG  POLYESTER COATING REVÊTEMENT POLYESTER

0.5MM STAHL 0.5MM STEEL 0.5MM MÉTAL

SANDWICHPLATTE WAND SANDWICH WALL PANEL PANNEAU SANDWICH PAROI

 POLYESTERBESCHICHTUNG  POLYESTER COATING REVÊTEMENT POLYESTER

0.4MM STAHL (INNEN) 0.4MM STEEL (INSIDE) 0.4MM MÉTAL (INTERNE)

40MM PIR DÄMMSTOFF 40MM PIR INSULANT 40MM PIR ISOLANT

 0.5MM STAHL (AUSSEN) 0.5MM STEEL (OUTSIDE) 0.5MM MÉTAL (EXTERNE)

POLYESTERBESCHICHTUNG POLYESTER COATING REVÊTEMENT POLYESTER

Kroftman Structures B.V. P.O. Box 158 6900AD Zevenaar - The Netherlands
T +31 26 20 22 094  F +31 26 20 22 097 E sales@kroftman.com - I www.kroftman.com

UMSCHREIBUNG:
DESCRIPTION: Lagerhalle / Storage Building / Opslagloods H712-33 nonISO

PROJEKT:
PROJECT: Storage Building series

MODELL NR:
MODEL NR: LCA00145

DRAWING Nr.: REV.VER.:

© 2016 KROFTMAN STRUCTURES BV.
Kopieren ohne genehmigung ist 

nicht erlaubt

RELEASE-STAND: DATUM:
DATE: 11-04-2022 EINHEIT:

UNITS:  MM

RELEASE  ZEICHNET:
DRAWN: HM MAßST.:

SCALE: 1:100
GEWICHT:
MASS: 108,480 BLATT:

SHEET: 2-4 FORMAT A2 P
rin

te
d:

 1
8-

M
ar

-2
2

LCA00145 2-4 LCA00145 2-4 

Isolated sheeting information

non Isolated sheeting information

2x
C200/50/15 t=1.5mm
S390GD Z275

1x
C100/50/12.5 t=1.5mm

S390GD Z275

1x
C200/50/15 t=1.5mm

S390GD Z275

1x
C200/50/15 t=1.5mm

S390GD Z275

1x
C200+/50/15 t=1.5mm

S390GD Z275

Sky lights
Transparante Dachplatten

lichtpanelen

SCALE  1:200

BLATT-SHEETMAßST-SCALE 

RELEASE-STAND

DATUM-DATENAME

PROJEKT
PROJECT

ZEICHNUNGS NR.
DRAWING NR.

Maße ohne Toleranzangabe
(Measures without specification of tolerances)

Kopieren ohne Genehmigung ist 
nicht erlaubt.

ZUST. (Index)

GEPRÜFT

GEZEICHNET

Toolport GmbH
Gutenbergring 1-5
22848 Norderstedt / Germany

REV.VER. FORMAT

DATUM-DATEÄNDERUNG (changing)

ITEM NO.FERT ID NO.

UMSCHREIBUNG
DESCRIPTION

EINHEIT-UNITS

Lagerhalle / Storage Building /
Opslagloods H712-33 nonISO

Storage Building series

M1:100

LCA00145

1.0 A2

mm2-4



C
C

E

EV
or

de
rs

ei
te

/fr
on

t/f
ac

e/
vo

or
zi

jd
e

SECTION  C-C

Bewehrungsstahl wie in der Statik angegeben
Reinforcement bar as indicated in the 
structual calculation
Armature de béton comme indique dans 
le calcul de construction
betonstaal volgens de statische berekening

Butyl tape / Tixophalte sealing option
Butylband / Tixophalte Abdichtung Option 
Ruban en butyle / joint en Tixophalte Option
Butylband / Tixophalte afdichting optie

120

10 40x40x3

60 100

5°

DETAIL O
(NOT TO SCALE)

Genehmigung / Approval / Goedkeuring

Kundenname:
Client name:
Klantnaam:

Datum:
Date:
Datum:

Unterschrift:
Signature:
Handtekening:

Firmenstempel:
Company stamp:

Firmastempel:

40
0

800

71
85

71
85

11677

11677

18
0

80
0

Fr
os

tfr
ei

 g
rü

nd
en

M
in

im
al

 to
 fr

os
t l

in
e

A
u 

m
oi

ns
 ju

sq
u'

au
 li

m
ite

 d
e 

ge
l

M
in

im
aa

l t
ot

 v
or

st
gr

en
s

60

35
27

63
D

et
ai

l O
22

11
22

11

35

59

Kroftman Structures B.V. P.O. Box 158 6900AD Zevenaar - The Netherlands
T +31 26 20 22 094  F +31 26 20 22 097 E sales@kroftman.com - I www.kroftman.com

UMSCHREIBUNG:
DESCRIPTION: Lagerhalle / Storage Building / Opslagloods H712-33 nonISO

PROJEKT:
PROJECT: Storage Building series

MODELL NR:
MODEL NR: LCA00145

DRAWING Nr.: REV.VER.:

© 2016 KROFTMAN STRUCTURES BV.
Kopieren ohne genehmigung ist 

nicht erlaubt

RELEASE-STAND: DATUM:
DATE: 11-04-2022 EINHEIT:

UNITS:  MM

RELEASE  ZEICHNET:
DRAWN: HM MAßST.:

SCALE: 1:100
GEWICHT:
MASS: 108,480 BLATT:

SHEET: 3-4 FORMAT A2 P
rin

te
d:

 1
8-

M
ar

-2
2

LCA00145 3-4 LCA00145 3-4 

SECTION  E-E

SCALE  1:10
SECTION  E-E

SCALE  1:10
SECTION  C-C

BLATT-SHEETMAßST-SCALE 

RELEASE-STAND

DATUM-DATENAME

PROJEKT
PROJECT

ZEICHNUNGS NR.
DRAWING NR.

Maße ohne Toleranzangabe
(Measures without specification of tolerances)

Kopieren ohne Genehmigung ist 
nicht erlaubt.

ZUST. (Index)

GEPRÜFT

GEZEICHNET

Toolport GmbH
Gutenbergring 1-5
22848 Norderstedt / Germany

REV.VER. FORMAT

DATUM-DATEÄNDERUNG (changing)

ITEM NO.FERT ID NO.

UMSCHREIBUNG
DESCRIPTION

EINHEIT-UNITS

Lagerhalle / Storage Building /
Opslagloods H712-33 nonISO

Storage Building series

M1:100

LCA00145

1.0 A2

mm3-4



C
C

D

D

120

10 40x40x3

60 100

5°

DETAIL O
(NOT TO SCALE)

Genehmigung / Approval / Goedkeuring

Kundenname:
Client name:
Klantnaam:

Datum:
Date:
Datum:

Unterschrift:
Signature:
Handtekening:

Firmenstempel:
Company stamp:

Firmastempel:

35

80
0

Fr
os

tfr
ei

 g
rü

nd
en

M
in

im
al

 to
 fr

os
t l

in
e

A
u 

m
oi

ns
 ju

sq
ue

 à
 li

m
ite

 d
e 

ge
l

M
in

im
aa

l t
ot

 v
or

st
gr

en
s

11907

73
65

50
0

800 11907

73
65

150

28
5

90

27
63

D
et

ai
l O

22
11

22
11

115

174

35
28

5

5960

Kroftman Structures B.V. P.O. Box 158 6900AD Zevenaar - The Netherlands
T +31 26 20 22 094  F +31 26 20 22 097 E sales@kroftman.com - I www.kroftman.com

UMSCHREIBUNG:
DESCRIPTION: Lagerhalle / Storage Building / Opslagloods H712-33 nonISO

PROJEKT:
PROJECT: Storage Building series

MODELL NR:
MODEL NR: LCA00145

DRAWING Nr.: REV.VER.:

© 2016 KROFTMAN STRUCTURES BV.
Kopieren ohne genehmigung ist 

nicht erlaubt

RELEASE-STAND: DATUM:
DATE: 11-04-2022 EINHEIT:

UNITS:  MM

RELEASE  ZEICHNET:
DRAWN: HM MAßST.:

SCALE: 1:100
GEWICHT:
MASS: 108,480 BLATT:

SHEET: 4-4 FORMAT A2 P
rin

te
d:

 1
8-

M
ar

-2
2

V
or

de
rs

ei
te

/fr
on

t/f
ac

e/
vo

or
zi

jd
e

SECTION  C-C

SECTION  D-D

Butyl tape / Tixophalte sealing option
Butylband / Tixophalte Abdichtung

Ruban en butyle / joint en Tixophalte option
Butylband / Tixophalte afdichting optie

 

Bewehrungsstahl wie in der Statik angegeben
Concreate reinforcement as indicated in 
the structural calculation
Armature de béton comme indique dans le clacul
de construction 
betonbewapening zoals in de 
constructieberekening aangegeven

SCALE  1:10
SECTION  D-D

LCA00145 4-4 LCA00145 4-4 

SCALE  1:10
SECTION  C-C

BLATT-SHEETMAßST-SCALE 

RELEASE-STAND

DATUM-DATENAME

PROJEKT
PROJECT

ZEICHNUNGS NR.
DRAWING NR.

Maße ohne Toleranzangabe
(Measures without specification of tolerances)

Kopieren ohne Genehmigung ist 
nicht erlaubt.

ZUST. (Index)

GEPRÜFT

GEZEICHNET

Toolport GmbH
Gutenbergring 1-5
22848 Norderstedt / Germany

REV.VER. FORMAT

DATUM-DATEÄNDERUNG (changing)

ITEM NO.FERT ID NO.

UMSCHREIBUNG
DESCRIPTION

EINHEIT-UNITS

Lagerhalle / Storage Building /
Opslagloods H712-33 nonISO

Storage Building series

M1:100

LCA00145

1.0 A2

mm4-4


